HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD ACCOUNTS B-IV SECTION NOTIFICATION

No. 120

Dated: December ,2020

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (2) of Article 229 of the Constitution of India, Hon'ble The Chief Justice has been pleased to make the following amendment in 'The Allahabad High Court (Regularization of Daily Wage/Contract Labour and Co-terminus Sewaks on Group 'D' Posts) Rules, 2019: -

THE ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT (REGULARIZATION OF DAILY WAGE/CONTRACT LABOUR AND CO-TERMINUS SEWAKS ON GROUP 'D' POSTS) (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2020.

1. Title and commencement:

- (i) These Rules may be called 'The Allahabad High Court (Regularization of Daily Wage/Contract Labour and Co-terminus Sewaks on Group 'D' Posts) (Amendment) Rules, 2020';
- (ii) These Rules shall come into force from the date of publication in official Gazette.
- 2. Definition: The Rules mean "The Allahabad High Court (Regularization of Daily Wage/Contract Labour and Co-terminus Sewaks on Group 'D' Posts) Rules, 2019".
- 3. Amendment in Sub-rule (1)(a) of Rule 4 A: The provision of Sub-rule of (1)(a) of Rule 4 A shall be substituted as under:

Existing Rule	Amended Rule
1(a) was directly appointed/engaged	1(a) was directly appointed/ engaged
as daily wage/contract labour or co-	as daily wage/ contract labour or co-
terminus sewak in the establishment	t .
of the High Court and has completed 5	of the High Court and has completed
	5 years of satisfactory service and is
continuing as such on the date of	
commencement of these rules; and	

By order of

Hon'ble The Chief Justice

(Ajai Kumar Srivastava-I)

REGISTRAR GENERAL

Dated: December, 2020.

No. 6133 Accounts B-IV Section, H.C. Ald.